
Central Methodist (4-0) -vs- Missouri Baptist (2-5)
11/16/21 at Carl & Deloris Petty SRC

 
 

 
 
Central Methodist 77

Missouri Baptist 50

Date: 11/16/21
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 95
Site: Carl & Deloris Petty SRC
Referees: Mark Wallace, Shane Bennett, Tabari Swift

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Methodist 18 14 28 17 77
Missouri Baptist 15 14 11 10 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Daryna Bachkarova * 40 6-9 2-4 4-6 5-6 11 3 2 0 0 2 18
23 Leianya Massenat * 38 4-11 0-2 8-9 1-7 8 2 5 3 0 3 16
22 Arleighshya McElroy * 38 6-18 2-7 0-0 1-7 8 1 5 6 0 4 14
34 Leah Johnson * 24 5-9 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 4 0 0 1 0 10
1 Kedranea' Addison * 27 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 2 8
25 Daesjah Ely 21 3-9 0-4 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 3 1 1 7
5 Autumm Rivera 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 2 0 0 2
4 Vanessa Hughes 1 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Abby Naylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-67 4-20 13-17 15-37 52 16 13 15 2 12 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 30-67   44.8 % 4-20   20.0 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 11
Largest Lead: 27 4th-
06:02

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tionne Taylor * 35 7-21 4-13 1-2 0-6 6 3 1 4 0 3 19
25 Alexis Allstun * 10 2-4 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 7
5 Jalexis Russell * 31 2-9 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 2 1 0 6
11 Rose Wassef * 26 2-8 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 6
15 Lauren Ebert * 24 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 4 1 4 0 0 3
13 Grace Burrows 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Kamryn Mack 24 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 2 2
24 Joelle Atkins 11 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kayleigh Winch 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 Jamie Hopkins 22 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 3 0 1 0
30 Boston Talley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Madison Lambert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 18-64 8-29 6-12 8-25 33 16 9 19 1 7 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 3-10   30.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 18-64   28.1 % 8-29   27.6 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:41



1st Box Score
Central Methodist 18

Missouri Baptist 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Daryna Bachkarova 10 2-4 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 5

23 Leianya Massenat 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
22 Arleighshya McElroy 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 5
34 Leah Johnson 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
1 Kedranea' Addison 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
25 Daesjah Ely 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
5 Autumm Rivera 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Vanessa Hughes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abby Naylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 1-4 1-2 4-6 10 3 5 3 0 4 18
47.1 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tionne Taylor 10 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 5
25 Alexis Allstun 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Jalexis Russell 10 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Rose Wassef 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Lauren Ebert 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
13 Grace Burrows 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kamryn Mack 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Joelle Atkins 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kayleigh Winch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jamie Hopkins 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Boston Talley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Madison Lambert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 2-5 1-2 1-6 7 1 3 5 0 2 15
42.9 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Central Methodist 14

Missouri Baptist 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Daryna Bachkarova 10 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 5

23 Leianya Massenat 10 0-5 0-2 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Arleighshya McElroy 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 2 0
34 Leah Johnson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kedranea' Addison 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
25 Daesjah Ely 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
5 Autumm Rivera 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Vanessa Hughes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abby Naylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 0-5 6-8 2-9 11 4 1 4 0 4 14
28.6 % 0.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tionne Taylor 10 3-6 2-5 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 9
25 Alexis Allstun 3 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
5 Jalexis Russell 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
11 Rose Wassef 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
15 Lauren Ebert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Grace Burrows 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kamryn Mack 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Joelle Atkins 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kayleigh Winch 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 Jamie Hopkins 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Boston Talley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Madison Lambert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 5-16 2-8 2-4 3-10 13 6 1 6 0 2 14
31.3 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Central Methodist 28

Missouri Baptist 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Daryna Bachkarova 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 6

23 Leianya Massenat 10 2-2 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 7
22 Arleighshya McElroy 10 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 9
34 Leah Johnson 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Kedranea' Addison 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
25 Daesjah Ely 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
5 Autumm Rivera 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Vanessa Hughes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abby Naylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-18 3-6 3-4 2-11 13 4 4 2 1 2 28
61.1 % 50.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tionne Taylor 9 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
25 Alexis Allstun 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jalexis Russell 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Rose Wassef 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
15 Lauren Ebert 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Grace Burrows 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kamryn Mack 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Joelle Atkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kayleigh Winch 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jamie Hopkins 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
30 Boston Talley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Madison Lambert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-18 3-10 0-0 1-5 6 4 2 4 0 0 11
22.2 % 30.0 % NaN



4th Box Score
Central Methodist 17

Missouri Baptist 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Daryna Bachkarova 10 0-1 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

23 Leianya Massenat 9 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 5
22 Arleighshya McElroy 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
34 Leah Johnson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
1 Kedranea' Addison 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Daesjah Ely 4 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Autumm Rivera 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
4 Vanessa Hughes 1 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Abby Naylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-18 0-5 3-3 7-11 18 5 3 6 1 2 17
38.9 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tionne Taylor 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
25 Alexis Allstun 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Jalexis Russell 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
11 Rose Wassef 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
15 Lauren Ebert 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
13 Grace Burrows 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Kamryn Mack 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
24 Joelle Atkins 5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kayleigh Winch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jamie Hopkins 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Boston Talley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Madison Lambert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-16 1-6 3-6 3-4 7 5 3 4 1 3 10
18.8 % 16.7 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
09:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 09:18
REBOUND OFF by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA --
FOUL  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 09:07
TURNOVER  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 09:07

08:49 TURNOVER  by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
STEAL  by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 08:45
MISS JUMPER by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 08:42
REBOUND OFF by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA --
GOOD JUMPER by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA(in the paint) 08:28 2-2

08:21 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:15 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA --
ASSIST  by MASSENAT,LEIANYA --
ASSIST  by MASSENAT,LEIANYA --
GOOD 3PTR by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 08:07 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA --

07:53 MISS 3PTR by WASSEF,ROSE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEAH --
MISS JUMPER by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 07:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH 07:23 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA --

06:54 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TIONNE
06:30 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE

-- ASSIST  by WASSEF,ROSE
GOOD JUMPER by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 06:19 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA --

05:51 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOELLE
05:51 SUB OUT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
05:44 TURNOVER  by EBERT,LAUREN

STEAL  by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 05:40
05:39 FOUL  by EBERT,LAUREN

GOOD FT by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 05:39 10-7 V 3
MISS FT by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
05:23 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TIONNE

REBOUND DEF by MASSENAT,LEIANYA --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH 05:10 12-7 V 5

04:52 12-10 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WASSEF,ROSE
-- ASSIST  by EBERT,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TIONNE

04:24 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
STEAL  by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 04:22
GOOD JUMPER by ADDISON,KEDRANEA'(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:19 14-10 V 4

04:19 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:57 MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:36 14-12 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by EBERT,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WASSEF,ROSE

02:58 TURNOVER  by EBERT,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH 02:58



REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LEAH --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH(in the paint) 02:57 16-12 V 4

02:35 SUB IN by MACK,KAMRYN
02:35 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE
02:35 SUB OUT by EBERT,LAUREN
02:35 SUB OUT by WASSEF,ROSE

SUB IN by ELY,DAESJAH 02:18
SUB OUT by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 02:18

02:11 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 02:04 18-12 V 6
FOUL  by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 01:42

01:42 SUB IN by EBERT,LAUREN
01:42 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOELLE

FOUL  by JOHNSON,LEAH 01:31
01:31 MISS FT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:31 18-13 V 5 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

TURNOVER  by ELY,DAESJAH 01:21
01:18 STEAL  by TAYLOR,TIONNE

SUB IN by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 01:18
SUB OUT by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 01:18

01:17 TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,JAMIE
STEAL  by ELY,DAESJAH 01:13
MISS JUMPER by ELY,DAESJAH 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TIONNE
00:55 18-15 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TIONNE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:19 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by MASSENAT,LEIANYA --
TURNOVER  by ELY,DAESJAH 00:02

00:01 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:00 STEAL  by MACK,KAMRYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
09:48 SUB IN by MACK,KAMRYN
09:48 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE
09:48 SUB OUT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
09:48 SUB OUT by WASSEF,ROSE
09:44 FOUL  by MACK,KAMRYN

MISS 3PTR by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

FOUL  by JOHNSON,LEAH 09:35
09:25 MISS JUMPER by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
09:13 18-17 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by ADDISON,KEDRANEA'(in the paint) 09:07 20-17 V 3
08:52 MISS 3PTR by MACK,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
FOUL  by ELY,DAESJAH 08:49

08:49 MISS FT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:49 SUB IN by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
08:49 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JAMIE
08:47 20-18 V 2 GOOD FT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 08:42
SUB IN by ELY,DAESJAH 08:31



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LEAH 08:31
08:15 TURNOVER  by EBERT,LAUREN

STEAL  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 08:12
08:12 FOUL  by EBERT,LAUREN
08:12 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE
08:12 SUB OUT by EBERT,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 07:55
REBOUND OFF by MASSENAT,LEIANYA --
MISS JUMPER by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,JAMIE
07:42 TURNOVER  by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

STEAL  by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 07:39
MISS FT by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 07:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 07:37 21-18 V 3

07:37 SUB IN by WASSEF,ROSE
07:37 SUB IN by WINCH,KAYLEIGH
07:37 SUB OUT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
07:37 SUB OUT by MACK,KAMRYN
07:29 FOUL  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
07:28 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

TURNOVER  by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 07:22
07:20 STEAL  by WASSEF,ROSE
07:18 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,JAMIE

06:55 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA --
MISS JUMPER by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TIONNE
FOUL  by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 06:49

06:36 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
STEAL  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 06:34
GOOD JUMPER by ADDISON,KEDRANEA'(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:31 23-18 V 5
ASSIST  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA --

06:11 MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA --
MISS JUMPER by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WINCH,KAYLEIGH
05:55 23-21 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
05:29 SUB IN by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
05:29 SUB OUT by WINCH,KAYLEIGH

MISS 3PTR by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,JAMIE

GOOD JUMPER by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 05:00 25-21 V 4
05:00 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:39 SUB IN by WINCH,KAYLEIGH
04:39 SUB OUT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
04:28 TURNOVER  by WASSEF,ROSE

STEAL  by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 04:26
04:16 25-23 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WINCH,KAYLEIGH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOPKINS,JAMIE
SUB IN by RIVERA,AUTUMM 03:46
SUB OUT by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WINCH,KAYLEIGH
03:31 MISS JUMPER by WASSEF,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by MASSENAT,LEIANYA --
GOOD JUMPER by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 03:26 27-23 V 4

03:26 SUB IN by MACK,KAMRYN
03:26 SUB OUT by WINCH,KAYLEIGH
03:20 MISS 3PTR by WASSEF,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' --



TURNOVER  by ELY,DAESJAH 03:07
03:04 STEAL  by TAYLOR,TIONNE

03:02 27-25 V 2
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TIONNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,AUTUMM 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,JAMIE

02:27 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

02:22 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,AUTUMM --

02:08 FOUL  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
GOOD FT by ELY,DAESJAH 02:08 28-25 V 3
MISS FT by ELY,DAESJAH 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOELLE
02:08 SUB IN by WINCH,KAYLEIGH
02:08 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOELLE
02:08 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
02:08 SUB OUT by WASSEF,ROSE
01:54 28-28 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
01:42 FOUL  by WINCH,KAYLEIGH

GOOD FT by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 01:42 29-28 V 1
GOOD FT by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 01:42 30-28 V 2
SUB IN by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 01:37
SUB OUT by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 01:37

01:31 MISS JUMPER by WINCH,KAYLEIGH
REBOUND DEF by ELY,DAESJAH --
MISS 3PTR by ELY,DAESJAH 01:16
REBOUND OFF by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA --
MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOELLE
00:50 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE

REBOUND DEF by ELY,DAESJAH --
00:39 FOUL  by WINCH,KAYLEIGH

GOOD FT by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 00:39 31-28 V 3
GOOD FT by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 00:39 32-28 V 4

00:39 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
00:39 SUB OUT by WINCH,KAYLEIGH

FOUL  by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 00:25
00:25 32-29 V 3 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
00:25 MISS FT by TAYLOR,TIONNE

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,AUTUMM --
TURNOVER  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 00:16

00:16 SUB IN by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
00:16 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOELLE
00:02 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by ELY,DAESJAH --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
10:00 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE
10:00 SUB OUT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by WASSEF,ROSE

FOUL  by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 09:25
09:14 TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 09:09
08:57 TURNOVER  by WASSEF,ROSE

STEAL  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 08:55
GOOD JUMPER by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 08:53 34-29 V 5



08:39 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
REBOUND DEF by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH 08:24
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LEAH --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH(in the paint) 08:17 36-29 V 7

08:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:05 36-32 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WASSEF,ROSE

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
GOOD 3PTR by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 07:46 39-32 V 7
ASSIST  by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' --

07:30 MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,JAMIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:16 SUB IN by MACK,KAMRYN
07:16 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JAMIE
07:11 39-35 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
06:57 FOUL  by WASSEF,ROSE

GOOD 3PTR by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 06:46 42-35 V 7
06:36 MISS JUMPER by WASSEF,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA --
06:33 FOUL  by MACK,KAMRYN

MISS FT by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 06:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 06:33 43-35 V 8
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:33
FOUL  by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 06:13
SUB IN by ELY,DAESJAH 06:13
SUB OUT by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 06:13
FOUL  by ELY,DAESJAH 06:11

06:07 43-38 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by ELY,DAESJAH 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TIONNE

05:36 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
-- REBOUND OFF by EBERT,LAUREN

05:23 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEAH --
MISS 3PTR by ELY,DAESJAH 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by EBERT,LAUREN
04:50 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TIONNE

REBOUND DEF by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA --
GOOD JUMPER by MASSENAT,LEIANYA(in the paint) 04:42 45-38 V 7
ASSIST  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA --

04:20 MISS JUMPER by EBERT,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA --

04:14 FOUL  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
04:14 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE
04:14 SUB OUT by EBERT,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

03:59 MISS 3PTR by WASSEF,ROSE
REBOUND DEF by MASSENAT,LEIANYA --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH(in the paint) 03:43 47-38 V 9

03:22 47-40 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,KAMRYN
03:10 FOUL  by TAYLOR,TIONNE

GOOD FT by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 03:10 48-40 V 8
GOOD FT by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 03:10 49-40 V 9

03:10 SUB IN by WINCH,KAYLEIGH
03:10 SUB IN by EBERT,LAUREN
03:10 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
03:10 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
02:56 TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,JAMIE

GOOD JUMPER by ELY,DAESJAH(in the paint) 02:43 51-40 V 11



02:29 MISS JUMPER by EBERT,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA --
MISS JUMPER by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 02:21
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LEAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 02:16 54-40 V 14
ASSIST  by MASSENAT,LEIANYA --

02:08 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL  by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 02:08

02:08 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by MASSENAT,LEIANYA --

02:08 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
02:08 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TIONNE
02:08 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JAMIE
02:08 SUB OUT by WASSEF,ROSE

TURNOVER  by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 01:33
01:18 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TIONNE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA(in the paint) 01:11 56-40 V 16

00:50 MISS 3PTR by EBERT,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by EBERT,LAUREN
00:34 MISS JUMPER by EBERT,LAUREN

BLOCK  by ELY,DAESJAH 00:34
REBOUND DEF by ELY,DAESJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 00:26 58-40 V 18
ASSIST  by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA --

00:15 TURNOVER  by MACK,KAMRYN
STEAL  by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 00:13
GOOD JUMPER by MASSENAT,LEIANYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:10 60-40 V 20

00:02 MISS JUMPER by WINCH,KAYLEIGH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
SUB IN by ELY,DAESJAH 10:00
SUB OUT by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MACK,KAMRYN
10:00 SUB OUT by EBERT,LAUREN

REBOUND OFF by ELY,DAESJAH --
MISS 3PTR by ELY,DAESJAH 09:56
GOOD JUMPER by ELY,DAESJAH 09:14 62-40 V 22

09:14 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
STEAL  by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 09:14
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LEAH 09:11

09:11 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TIONNE
REBOUND DEF by ELY,DAESJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ELY,DAESJAH 09:07 64-40 V 24
ASSIST  by MASSENAT,LEIANYA --
FOUL  by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 08:45

08:45 64-41 V 23 GOOD FT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
08:45 64-42 V 22 GOOD FT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 08:33
08:33 BLOCK  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TIONNE
08:25 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MASSENAT,LEIANYA --
GOOD JUMPER by MASSENAT,LEIANYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:18 66-42 V 24



08:18 FOUL  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
GOOD FT by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 08:18 67-42 V 25

08:04 MISS JUMPER by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,LEAH 08:04

-- REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,JAMIE
07:44 MISS JUMPER by WASSEF,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEAH --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,JAMIE
07:13 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE
07:13 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
07:12 MISS 3PTR by MACK,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEAH --
MISS JUMPER by ELY,DAESJAH 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LEAH 06:58
SUB IN by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 06:58
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LEAH 06:58

06:58 SUB IN by BURROWS,GRACE
06:58 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOELLE
06:58 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
06:58 SUB OUT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
06:41 67-44 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINS,JOELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASSEF,ROSE
GOOD JUMPER by MASSENAT,LEIANYA(in the paint) 06:24 69-44 V 25

06:09 MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by MASSENAT,LEIANYA --
GOOD JUMPER by ADDISON,KEDRANEA'(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:02 71-44 V 27
ASSIST  by MASSENAT,LEIANYA --

05:48 71-47 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by BURROWS,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by WASSEF,ROSE

SUB IN by RIVERA,AUTUMM 05:44
SUB OUT by ELY,DAESJAH 05:44
TURNOVER  by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 05:25
FOUL  by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 05:10

05:10 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TIONNE
05:10 SUB OUT by WASSEF,ROSE
05:05 71-49 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TIONNE

-- ASSIST  by BURROWS,GRACE
TURNOVER  by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 04:53

04:49 STEAL  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
04:47 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TIONNE

STEAL  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 04:43
TURNOVER  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 04:39

04:36 STEAL  by MACK,KAMRYN
04:30 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE

REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA --
04:23 FOUL  by ATKINS,JOELLE

TURNOVER  by RIVERA,AUTUMM 04:08
04:08 STEAL  by HOPKINS,JAMIE
04:08 SUB IN by EBERT,LAUREN
04:08 SUB OUT by MACK,KAMRYN
03:48 MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' --
MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 03:39
REBOUND OFF by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA --
MISS 3PTR by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 03:27
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,AUTUMM --
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,AUTUMM 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOELLE
03:14 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TIONNE

-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,JOELLE



03:10 MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,JOELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,JOELLE

FOUL  by RIVERA,AUTUMM 03:10
03:10 MISS FT by ATKINS,JOELLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:10 MISS FT by ATKINS,JOELLE

REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA --
MISS JUMPER by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 02:46
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,AUTUMM --
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,AUTUMM(in the paint) 02:41 73-49 V 24

02:22 MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,JOELLE
REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA --
MISS JUMPER by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 01:49
REBOUND OFF by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA --
TURNOVER  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 01:49

01:49 FOUL  by EBERT,LAUREN
FOUL TECH by TEAM 01:49

01:49 MISS FT by EBERT,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:49 SUB IN by MACK,KAMRYN
01:49 SUB IN by LAMBERT,MADISON
01:49 SUB IN by TALLEY,BOSTON
01:49 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOELLE
01:49 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
01:49 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JAMIE
01:43 73-50 V 23 GOOD FT by EBERT,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA 01:12
REBOUND OFF by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA --

01:12 FOUL  by EBERT,LAUREN
GOOD FT by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 01:12 74-50 V 24
GOOD FT by BACHKAROVA,DARYNA 01:12 75-50 V 25
SUB IN by HUGHES,VANESSA 01:12
SUB IN by NAYLOR,ABBY 01:12
SUB OUT by MASSENAT,LEIANYA 01:12
SUB OUT by ADDISON,KEDRANEA' 01:12

01:02 TURNOVER  by EBERT,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,VANESSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:59 77-50 V 27
ASSIST  by MCELROY,ARLEIGHSHYA --

00:49 MISS JUMPER by MACK,KAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,VANESSA --
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,VANESSA 00:17
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,AUTUMM --
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,AUTUMM 00:14

00:05 MISS JUMPER by MACK,KAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,AUTUMM --

00:00 TURNOVER  by MACK,KAMRYN
00:00 FOUL  by MACK,KAMRYN


